

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2556/2025

Vikram Singh and Anr.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. A. P. Singh, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

.... Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
(26.11.2025)

- 01.** Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate appearing vice Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG seeks and is granted four weeks' time for filing reply, with an advance copy to learned counsel for the other side.
- 02.** List on **13.02.2026**.
- 03.** Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date, shall continue till next date of hearing.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Jammu:
26.11.2025
Sushant