

**Sr. No. 50**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 2556/2025

Vikram Singh and another

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

13.02.2026

1. Having regard to the nature of controversy involved, there is no element of amicable settlement between the parties through Mediation.
2. Let this matter come up before a regular bench having roster on 01.04.2026.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu:**  
13.02.2026  
Shafqat