

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case: WP(C) No. 2556/2025**

Vikram Singh and Anr.

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. A.P. Singh, Advocate

**Vs**

U.T. of J&K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**01.04.2026**

Reply in terms of order dated 26.11.2025 has not been filed till date. Accordingly, a further period of two weeks is granted, by way of last and final opportunity to file response, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed.

List for consideration on **28.04.2026**.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
01.04.2026  
Mihul